

## Wiltshire EHE Location FOI Response January 2013

1. Where home education currently sits in your authority

**Response:** Is managed by the manager for Behaviour and Attendance within Targeted School and Learner Support – part of Schools and Learning Branch.

2. Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

The service is delivered through the Education Welfare Service (as outlined in q3) and the appropriate expenditure is recorded on line 2.09 Education Welfare

3. The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

**Response:** There is no separate budget allocated to home education or support for home education. We have two Education Welfare officers assigned for half of their work programme who monitor and support EHE children's provision.